Groom Name
Wm. T. Goodnight
Charley Grooms
Elmer Riley
Thomas Pollard
Isaac F. Mauly

H. C. dunn

James C. Pollard
Charles E. Arnold
Jacob Van Winkle
Stangean Riley

J. E. Willis
Columbus Riley
Charles Philpot

C. C. Anderson
William Riley
James Holliday
W. F. Riley

D. A. Schopp
James McMorris
James S. Riley
William L. Pollard
Alfred Holliday
Ernest Riley

Wm. G. Garrett
Minnie Goodnight/
Loyd Riley

James R. Howell

Monroe County Missouri Marriages USGenWeb Archives

Bride Name

Laura F. Huber
Martha Brown
Susie Baker
Caroline Murdock
Pauline Riley

M. A. Morris (wife)
Kate Blanton

Lou Holliday
Mattie S. Goodnight
Minnie L. West
Mollie Riley

/Anna Foreman
Nancy Riley

Ella M. Dunn

Ida Finks

Daisy Cash

Kate Bryan

Maggie Riley

Jilly Riley

Josie A. Dunkin
Myrtle Davis
Emily Potter

Julia McMorris
Minnie Goodnight
B. G. Lyon (dau of G. E. Goodnight)
Laura Mitchell
Anna Ruth Pollard

Marriage Date

1880/04/07
1880/12/30
1886/02/13
1881/02/21
1881/07/13
1881/10/26
1882/04/11
1882/05/06
1882/10/02
1884/11/03
1884/10/10
1884/12/16
1888/02/22
1888/12/27
1889/11/21
1890/03/04
1891/02/14
1891/06/26
1891/09/16
1892/08/31
1892/10/28
1892/10/13
1892/11/18
1892/12/30
1892/10/24
1893/03/18
1886/04/21
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Groom Name Bride Name Marriage Date
Wm. A. Dills (Dilts?) Medi Riley 1886/07/10
Volney B. Bohanan Martella (Matilda?) Garnett 1847/02/14
Wm E----(might Be Embree /Frances Noel 1847/02/04
James I. Woodward Ellen M. Holliday 1853/12/06
Henry Glascock Emily Isham (may not be correct on last name) 1853/12/15
Wm Tomlinson Sarah Jane Pollard 1857/11/14
Daniel Bean Matilda Woods 1857/10/15
Henry Sparks Sarah Williams 1857/10/21
G. A. Dowell Martha Scobee 1857/05/19
James Sally Sarah Meadows 1856/12/23
Allen Pollard Nancy Miller 1857/05/01
Osker Burton Lucinda Garnett 1848/06/21
Samuel Belmear Louisa Woods 1848/02/24
W. C. Phelps Eliza A. Adams 1855/12/30
John W. Wood Mildred Ann Wilson 1855/12/25
Riley Brown Mary Ann Riley 1856/01/02
Eleazer Wilhite Mary L. Gasney (dau of Richard Gasney of Clay Cot 1847/08/14
Samuel B. Garnett Sarah Duvall 1847/08/29
Mr. Robert Furgeson(of Boone Co) Frances Mays 1847/09/28
T. Thomas Ann Jackson (colored) 1868/07/18
Edmund Riley Mary E. Swinney 1868/08/30
James T. Grimes Jesse L. Smith 1868/07/09
Smith Thomas Mary Alice Brown Date unreadable...
Jeft D. Riley Miss Bettie L. Riley 1887/06/26
Silas Turner Jane Jennings 1880/09/12
George Ivans (my family records say Eva Ada Garnett 1880/08/17

M F. Fanning Georgia Martin (no date on copy)
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Groom Name
Valentine Hoffman
S. W. Swinney
Samuel Mallory
Kenzy Atterberry
J. W. Filson
Christopher C. Da
John Quincy Curry
Wm Houston Padgett
John W. rout
Crawford Harris
Creazar Mitchell
William Gilbert
Alexander Riley
Joseph Coal

Elias Riley

James Woods
Peter Given
George Glenn Esq
John McGill

J. M. Riley
George A. Wilson
Robert Love
Joseph R. Patrick
John Riley
Augustus Eggman
Wm. R. Copp
James R. Afflick

Bride Name

Elnora Ess

Eliza Ann Riley

Ann E Stephens

Caroline Basset

Alta Ray

/Nancy Riley

Eliza Jane Wood

Mary Tipton

Emma Broaddus

Lucy Riley

Mary McMorris

Susan Bates

Elizabeth Burton
Margaret Bryant

Jane Brown

Elizabeth Moore
Margaret Oglebro (not clear)
Elizabeth Courtney Riley
_____McAtten (or McAllen)
Florence Wade

Mary E. Hanna

Nancy A. Quisenberry
Bettie E. Owens

Mrs. Mary J. Sharp
Caroline Bowman

Mrs. Kate Garnett

Nina L. Hull

Marriage Date

1869/02/18
1869/01/19
1869/01/27

(no date on copy)

1864/02/14
1864/03/20
1864/04/10
1860/11/29
1860/11/15
1860/10/17
1860/11/13
1851/12/23
1851/11/06
1844/01/04
1843/03/28
1843/01/01
1847/01/24
1847/01/26
1847/01/26
1873/10/15
1873/10/14
1873/08/12
1870/01/30
1870/07/03
1870/07/26
1888/05/08
1888/05/03
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Groom Name
George W. Garnett
John M. Gritton
James W. Garnett
Chas B. McKinney

Bride Name
Nelsie Neals

Ann Bell Garnett
Telitha E. Cumley
Emma Garnett

Benjamin F. Clark (son of Amanda Clark Hallie Garnett (dau of James Garnett)

Harry Gritton
James S. Hayden
Berry F. Strother
Balis Riley

James Clerry
Balis Riley
Columbus Garnett
George Lewellen
T. M. Lunsford
Alphonso Garnett
Jacob Lewellen
Thomas Broaddus
Wm. H. Brown
Absolem Shaw
Jasper Anderson
Frank Burton
Harvey Lamber
Harrison Powell
G. A. Kull

Robert T. Chrisner
William I. Hord (might be Ford)
James Wesley Ellsberry

Mattie B. Garnett
Martha F. Willis
Eliza Jane W. Blount
Betty Boulware
Martha Hinson
Mary E. Wade
Lillie Crosswhite
Lizzie Prewitt
Annie D. King
Anna Smith

Mary Heard/Hurd??
Mary Davis

Louisa T. Garnett
Grances Trupell (?)
Annie Morehead
America Riley
/Fannie V. Beau
Mary E. Garnett
Lydia A. Griffith
Virginia B. Bell
Mary T. Farrell
Mary V. Garnett

Marriage Date

1917/06/01
1877/03/07
1874/12/16
1872/10/09
1912/04/10
1913/03/12
1865/03/05
1865/01/19
1865/02/03
1874/12/24
1875/01/21
1900/02/11
1900/02/22
1883/09/19
1883/09/13
1858/07/14
1858/07/15
1858/07/25
1858/07/11
1879/01/29
1879/01/12

(no date on copy)

1880/10/24
1880/12/22
1867/12/19
1867/12/11
1867/12/12



Groom Name

A. R. Garnett

Jas. H. McKinney
W. G. Padgett
William P. Vance
James R. Garnett
William R. Saline
Clark Green

Omer Bridgman
George W. Elza
Elijah G. Broadus
Andree J. Garnett
George W. Garnett
Charles B. Grant
Wm. H. Jenkins
John M. Henderson
William G. Noel
Matthew Evans
John Brich

James E. Barrow
Stephen Riley
Monroe Garnett
Wilkins Tanghill
Benjamin Smith
G. W. Johnson
Benjamin F. Bryan
Anthony Garnett
Simon Earsom

Monroe County Missouri Marriages USGenWeb Archives

Bride Name
Virgie Settle
Mattie A. Gritton
Ella B. Skinner
Pearl Crosswhite
Florence Riley
Sarah E. Thompson
Elsie McCleater
Vera Mae Garnett
Galinda(?) Gilbert
Jane A. Bassett
Delilah J. Right
Nancy Riley
Louisa L. Fields
Mary F. Gibson
Mary E. Tilbet
Louisa Garnett
Sydney Adkinson
Nancy Ann Crim
Ann Garner
Nancy C. Morgan
Kitty Riley
Martha Gary
Mariam Chapman
Theresa Baker
Nancy Jane Moore

Merica Deavenport

Mary Garnett (widow of Thomas C. Garnett)

Marriage Date

1897/12/29
1900/12/26
1898/04/05
1900/12/26
1883/12/02
1883/11/08
1934/05/21
1934/05/20
1864/02/04
1864/01/21
1864/02/18
1866/09/13
1866/09/05
1866/09/17
1866/09/25
1848/12/24
1848/09/12
1849/01/04
1858/03/16
1858/01/08
1858/01/21
1858/02/28
1855/09/04
1855/09/06
1855/09/13
1855/09/23
1883/08/20
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Groom Name
William P. Wish
Wm Garnett
James A. Clark
Wm F. Quirry(?)
Thomas Riley
Joseph --noggle

J. Wes Farrell
Samuel B. Garnett
Benjamin Houchins
Archibald Noel
John Garnett

E. D. Garnett
Thomas Garnett
Isaac Furgeson
Caroline Pollard
Kate Holiday
Ollie A. Marr
William H. Pollard
Samuel Dickerson
Adam Grayson
Samuel Pollard
Braxton Pollard
Caroline Pollard
William H. Pogue
Coalman Haley
Wm. McNeal Pollard
Sarah P. Pollard

Bride Name
Margaret E. Buchanan
Matilda Noel

Georgie (no last name given!)

Margaret Dry

Ann Eliza Garnett
Emma E. Brown
Belle Garnett
Sinthia Duvall
Delila Thomas
Elizabeth Bohanan
Lottie Riley

Mattie Riley

Mary Riley

Emily Wines

Joseph A. Wood
N.R. Reid

Viola Pollard

Fannie E. Given
Rebecca Holiday
Elizabeth B. Holliday
Malinda Williamson
Elizabeth M. Reynolds
Robt. Whitaker
Elizabeth A. Pollard
Jane F. Pollard
Nancy Stephens
Winfield S. Hawkins

Marriage Date

1876/09/26
1876/10/22
1876/10/17
1860/04/05
1860/02/26
1883/08/16
1899/04/16
1851/11/13
1851/11/23
1851/10/30
1891/12/17
1891/12/16
1853/10/20
1853/10/25
1876/01/19
1877/10/07
1878/02/27
1876/02/16
1841/04/08
1847/05/20
1843/01/19
1845/02/28
1842/05/31
1843/02/23
1842/12/22
1846/03/19
1849/01/26
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Groom Name

Martha A. Holliday
Thompson Holliday
Nancy J. Holliday
John Mitchell Holliday
Wm. Pollard

John Allison

Abner Pollard

Allen Pollard

Geo. W. Hitchison

B. C. Pollard

George Hessman (or Hersman)
Braxton D. Pollard
Willis Holliday

James Pollard

Emma J. Pollard

Rev. J. Willis Mitchell

Bride Name

Wilson C. Foster

Paulina Arnold

James G. Bedford
Nancy E. Arnold

Martha A. Mothershead
Elizabeth Pollard
Arminda R. Miller
Nancy Miller

Susan Pollard

Eliza A. Scott

Mildred Cordelia Pollard
M.F. Goss

Mary Sucky

Lucinda Mildred Henderson
George Mayse

Eddie Holliday

Marriage Date

1849/01/03
1861/02/14
1866/05/29
1868/09/11
1851/10/09
1852/09/26
1857/01/20
1857/05/21
1858/03/23
1860/11/01
1861/11/21
1869/03/18
1870/12/29
1871/10/19
1874/10/29



